# 900446655

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM469715

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Biomet, Inc.		11/03/2017	Incorporated: INDIANA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZB Manufacturing, LLC	
Street Address:	345 E. Main Street,	
City:	Warsaw	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46580	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78654852	BONUS	
Serial Number:	85867310	APS	
Serial Number:	77832108	BIOCUE	
Serial Number:	77617398	BONUS	
Serial Number:	85352845	FIBER STACK	
Serial Number:	86457538	HEMAWAVE	
Serial Number:	85867294	NSTRIDE	
Serial Number:	78833825	PLASMAX	
Serial Number:	86327425	REJUVESOL	
Serial Number:	86710056	REJUVESOL	
Serial Number:	74127182	ARTHROTEK	
Serial Number:	85692863	BIPASS	
Serial Number:	78625997	CHARLOTTE	
Serial Number:	75028752	CURVTEK	
Serial Number:	78814008	DIAGNOSCOPY	
Serial Number:	86111746	JUGGERKNOTLESS	
Serial Number:	86458955	JUGGERSTITCH	
Serial Number:	78369285	LACTONAIL	
Serial Number:	74525282	POWERPUMP	

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 006358 FRAME: 0599** 900446655

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85195306	PRELUDE
Serial Number:	74528564	TUNNELOC
Serial Number:	86626579	VENTIX
Serial Number:	86881872	SPEEDSNARE
Serial Number:	87606758	MAMBA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7037392815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** iprecordals@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED
Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE
Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEIDI WHITTINGHAM
SIGNATURE:	IPR/CL/ZB ManufactLLC//2018/001/AG/24T
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2018

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Biomet Inc\_ZB Manufacturing LLC (003) 24 TM No1#page1.tif source=Biomet Inc\_ZB Manufacturing LLC (003) 24 TM No1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006358 FRAME: 0600

### <u>USA</u>

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Biomet, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), an Incorporation organized under the laws of Indiana, with a place of business at 56 E. Bell Drive, Warsaw, Indiana 46582, owns the United States trademark registrations ("Registrations") and the United States trademark applications ("Applications") listed on <a href="mailto:theatestate">the attached Schedule</a>; and

WHEREAS, ZB Manufacturing, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a Limited Liability organized under the laws of Delaware, with a place of business at 345 E. Main Street, Warsaw, Indiana 46580, desires to acquire all rights to the Marks, the Registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of **US Dollar One** and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all claims for damages and profits for past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to have become effective as from: 3rd November 2017 on 12.03 a.m. C.S.T

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative, as the date(s) written below.

ASSIGNOR: Biomet, Inc.

Name: Joseph E. Topmiller
Title: VP Chief Patent Counsel
Date: March 8, 2018

ASSIGNEE: ZB Manufacturing, LLC

Joseph & Topmbler

Name: Matthew B. Skaggs

Title: Deputy Chief Patent Counsel

Date: March 8, 20/8
Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006358 FRAME: 0601

# <u>Schedule</u>

Country	Application Number	IP Registration Number	IP Name
U.S.A.	74127182	1687740	ARTHROTEK
U.S.A.	85692863	4312519	BIPASS
U.S.A.	78625997	3799569	CHARLOTTE
U.S.A.	75028752	2188097	CURVTEK
U.S.A.	78814008	3174196	DIAGNOSCOPY
U.S.A.	86111746	4682769	JUGGERKNOTLESS
U.S.A.	86458955		JUGGERSTITCH
U.S.A.	78369285	2968757	LACTONAIL
U.S.A.	74525282	1897445	POWERPUMP
U.S.A.	85195306	4672012	PRELUDE
U.S.A.	74528564	2034116	TUNNELOC
U.S.A.	86626579		VENTIX
U.S.A.	86881872		SPEEDSNARE
U.S.A.	87606758		MAMBA
U.S.A.	78654852	3166683	BONUS
U.S.A.	85867310	4581091	APS
U.S.A.	77832108	4012981	BIOCUE
U.S.A.	77617398	3779038	BONUS
U.S.A.	85352845	4226856	FIBER STACK
U.S.A.	86457538		HEMAWAVE
U.S.A.	85867294	4576789	NSTRIDE
U.S.A.	78833825	3198720	PLASMAX
U.S.A.	86327425		REJUVESOL STYLIZED
U.S.A.	86710056	4949703	REJUVESOL

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 04/13/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006358 FRAME: 0602